
Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency

REGISTRATION OF MANUFACTURER, IMPORTER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES
TO BE USED AS STARTING MATERIALS IN MEDICINAL PRODUCTS FOR HUMAN USE

Registrant Details

1. Registration Number UK API 5928

2. Name or corporate name of registrant BARENTZ UK LIMITED

3. Permanent or legal address of registrant
BARENTZ UK LIMITED, THE OMNIBUS BUILDING, LESBOURNE ROAD,

REIGATE, RH2 7LD, UNITED KINGDOM

4. Address(es) of site(s) where registered activities take

place

DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING (UK) LIMITED , DANZAS HOUSE, DAWLEY

PARK, KESTREL WAY, HAYES, UB3 1HJ, UNITED KINGDOM

BARENTZ UK LIMITED, THE OMNIBUS BUILDING, LESBOURNE ROAD,

REIGATE, RH2 7LD, UNITED KINGDOM

5. National legal basis of registration Regulation 327 of The Human Medicines Regulations 2012 (SI 2012/1916)

6. Name of responsible officer of the competent authority

of the member state validating the registration
Confidential

7. Date 20/05/2025

 

This registration form is valid only when presented with all pages. The authenticity of this registration form may be verified in MHRA-

GMDP.

The registration holder referred to in section 2 shall communicate annually to the competent authority an inventory of the changes which

have taken place as regards the information provided in this registration form. Any changes that may have an impact on the quality or

safety of the listed active substances must be notified immediately.

 

SCOPE OF REGISTRATION

Name and address of the site

DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING (UK) LIMITED , DANZAS HOUSE, DAWLEY PARK, KESTREL WAY, HAYES, UB3 1HJ, UNITED

KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

A Importation

Active Substance 3rd Country Manufacturer
3rd Country

Distributor

CHOLINE SALICYLATE

(2000008029)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ,

CH-1902, SWITZERLAND

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS
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B Distribution

POTASSIUM GLYCEROPHOSPHATE SOLUTION (4000009715)

THEOPHYLLINE (1000009347)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS GRANULAR (3000021625)

CALCIUM CARBONATE (2000008145)

AMYLMETACRESOL (1000000573)

PHENELZINE (1000009577)

FERROUS GLUCONATE HYDRATE (4000016912)

BUPIVACAINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008278)

ZINC GLUCONATE (2000005863)

L-ARGININE (3000004673)

LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000014083)

CALCIUM CARBONATE DIRECT COMPRESSION 95% STARCH (2000018138)

FERROUS FUMARATE POWDER (4000015796)

LIDOCAINE BASE (3000009760)

PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008067)

MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE POWDER (3000009657)

MAGNESIUM OXIDE LIGHT POWDER (4000015799)

CALAMINE POWDER (4000015791)

POTASSIUM ACETATE ANYHDROUS (3000021292)

CHOLINE SALICYLATE (2000008029)

ISOTRETINOIN (1000008223)

MAGNESIUM CARBONATE EXTRA LIGHT POWDER (4000016910)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS GRANULAR 0.2/0.5 (3000015023)

TETRACAINE (1000012475)

ALUMINIUM HYDROXIDE POWDER (2000020979)

AMINOPHYLLINE (1000008693)

SODIUM PROPIONATE POWDER (3000021293)

LITHIUM CITRATE POWDER (4000015798)

PRILOCAINE (1000009790)

MAGNESIUM SULPHATE HEPTAHYDRATE (4000009924)

AMINOPHYLLINE HYDRATE (2000007612)

CALCIUM ACETATE (2000011041)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS GRANULAR 0.2 (3000021287)

PYROGEN-FREE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE (4000016915)

PEARLITOL PF (3000024314)

MANGANESE SULPHATE (4000000072)

COPPER SULPHATE ANHYDROUS (4000009561)

FERROUS SULFATE HEPTAHYDRATE (4000016911)

PRIMIDONE (1000009788)

CALCIUM CHLORIDE (2000011047)
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MAGNESIUM GLYCEROPHOSPHATE (2000012211)

FERROUS SULPHATE DRIED (3000011531)

L-ARGININE HYDROCHLORIDE (4000006512)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS FINE POWDER (3000021285)

OXYMETAZOLINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008152)

TRIPOTASSIUM CITRATE (3000009092)

FERROUS GLUCONATE (2000007578)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS POWDER (3000019735)

CALCIUM HYDROGEN PHOSPHATE (2000008265)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS GRANULAR 0.07 (3000021286)

ZINC SULPHATE MONOHYDRATE (4000010708)

MANGANESE GLYCEROPHOSPHATE (2000008420)

MAGNESIUM SULFATE HEPTAHYDRATE (4000009923)

SODIUM GLYCEROPHOSPHATE (2000007551)

L-TRYPTOPHAN (3000004540)

Name and address of the site

BARENTZ UK LIMITED, THE OMNIBUS BUILDING, LESBOURNE ROAD, REIGATE, RH2 7LD, UNITED KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

A Importation

Active Substance 3rd Country Manufacturer 3rd Country Distributor

PHENELZINE (1000009577)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

BENOXINATE (3000020187)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

BUPRENORPHINE

HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008277)

SIEGFRIED LIMITED, UNTERE

BRUEHLSTRASSE 4, ZOFINGEN, 4800,

SWITZERLAND

CHOLINE SALICYLATE

(2000008029)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008337)

SIEGFRIED LIMITED, UNTERE

BRUEHLSTRASSE 4, ZOFINGEN, 4800,

SWITZERLAND
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DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE

HYDROCHLORIDE (2000010274)

SIEGFRIED (USA) INCORPORATED, 33

INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD, PENNSVILLE,

08070, UNITED STATES

METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008338)

UQUIFA MEXICO S.A.DE C.V., CALLE 37

ESTE NO 126, INDUSTRIAL DEL VALLE DE

CUERNAVACA (CIVAC), JIUTEPEC,

MORELOS, MX-62578, MEXICO

TETRACAINE (1000012475)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

METHYLPHENIDATE

(1000009492)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

DIAMORPHINE (1000003221)

SIEGFRIED LIMITED, UNTERE

BRUEHLSTRASSE 4, ZOFINGEN, 4800,

SWITZERLAND

MEPIVACAINE

HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008341)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

MORPHINE SULPHATE

(2000008246)

SIEGFRIED LIMITED, UNTERE

BRUEHLSTRASSE 4, ZOFINGEN, 4800,

SWITZERLAND

CHLORPHENIRAMINE

(1000004563)

SUPRIYA LIFE SCIENCES, A-5/2 LOTE

PARSHURAM INDUSTRIAL AREA, MIDC,

TALUKA KHED, RATNAGIRI, MAHARASHTRA,

IN-415 722, INDIA

BUPIVACAINE

HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008278)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

PRILOCAINE (1000009790)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND
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ZINC UNDECYLENATE

(4000006752)

NR OILS, 234, PRATAPPURA, PANCHMAHAL

DISTRICT, HALOL, GUJARAT, IN-389 350,

INDIA

ACME SYNTHETIC CHEMICALS, NEXT

TO RAM MANDIR, RAM MANDIR ROAD,

GOREGAON (W), MUMBAI,

MAHARASHTRA, IN-400104, INDIA

UNDECYLENIC ACID

(3000010748)

NR OILS, 234, PRATAPPURA, PANCHMAHAL

DISTRICT, HALOL, GUJARAT, IN-389 350,

INDIA

ACME SYNTHETIC CHEMICALS, NEXT

TO RAM MANDIR, RAM MANDIR ROAD,

GOREGAON (W), MUMBAI,

MAHARASHTRA, IN-400104, INDIA

BUPRENORPHINE

HYDROCHLORIDE MICRONISED

(4000016914)

SIEGFRIED (USA) INCORPORATED, 33

INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD, PENNSVILLE,

08070, UNITED STATES

NALTREXONE

HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007614)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

TRICAINE (1000020119)

SIEGFRIED EVIONNAZ SA, ROUTE DU

SIMPLON 1,36, EVIONNAZ, CH-1902,

SWITZERLAND

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008238)

SIEGFRIED LIMITED, UNTERE

BRUEHLSTRASSE 4, ZOFINGEN, 4800,

SWITZERLAND

PRIMIDONE (1000009788)

SIEGFRIED LIMITED, UNTERE

BRUEHLSTRASSE 4, ZOFINGEN, 4800,

SWITZERLAND

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

B Distribution

FERROUS SULPHATE DRIED (3000011531)

AMINOPHYLLINE HYDRATE (2000007612)

PHENELZINE (1000009577)

COLISTIMETHATE SODIUM (2000015982)

PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007829)

CIMETIDINE (1000004372)

POTASSIUM GLYCEROPHOSPHATE SOLUTION (4000009715)

PHENOBARBITAL SODIUM (2000008072)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS GRANULAR 0.07 (3000021286)

BENOXINATE (3000020187)

TRIPOTASSIUM CITRATE (3000009092)
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MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE (1000000774)

CALCIUM GLYCEROPHOSPHATE (2000008266)

OXYMETAZOLINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008152)

SODIUM GLYCEROPHOSPHATE (2000007551)

CALAMINE POWDER (4000015791)

BUPRENORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008277)

MAGNESIUM OXIDE LIGHT POWDER (4000015799)

XYLOMETAZOLINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008466)

AMOXICILLIN (3000006129)

L-TRYPTOPHAN (3000004540)

LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000014083)

PYROGEN-FREE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE (4000016915)

CALCIUM HYDROGEN PHOSPHATE (2000008265)

CHOLINE SALICYLATE (2000008029)

CALCIUM CHLORIDE (2000011047)

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008337)

MANGANESE SULPHATE (4000000072)

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000010274)

DOBUTAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007750)

BACITRACIN STERILE (2000016892)

METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008338)

QUETIAPINE FUMARATE (2000005649)

MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE POWDER (3000009657)

ACEBUTOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008550)

CALCIUM CARBONATE (2000008145)

TETRACAINE (1000012475)

FERROUS GLUCONATE (2000007578)

L-ARGININE HYDROCHLORIDE (4000006512)

FERROUS FUMARATE POWDER (4000015796)

CHLORAL HYDRATE (1000005193)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS GRANULAR 0.2/0.5 (3000015023)

METHYLPHENIDATE (1000009492)

PROCAINE PENICILLIN G (4000008226)

METOPROLOL TARTRATE (2000008259)

DIAMORPHINE (1000003221)

LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM (2000013292)

MAGNESIUM L-HYDROGEN ASPARTATE (4000013945)

MAGNESIUM GLYCEROPHOSPHATE (2000012211)

TRETINOIN (1000009303)

MEPIVACAINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008341)

MORPHINE SULPHATE (2000008246)
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ISOTRETINOIN (1000008223)

CARBOCISTEINE (1000006667)

ZINC GLUCONATE (2000005863)

CHLORPHENIRAMINE (1000004563)

FERROUS GLUCONATE HYDRATE (4000016912)

FERROUS SULFATE HEPTAHYDRATE (4000016911)

TRIMAGNESIUM DICITRATE (3000001593)

D-PENICILLAMINE (3000005980)

AMYLMETACRESOL (1000000573)

FLUOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008390)

AMANTADINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008533)

BUPIVACAINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008278)

RIMEGEPANT HEMISULFATE SESQUIHYDRATE (4000016913)

PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008067)

THEOPHYLLINE (1000009347)

PRILOCAINE (1000009790)

ZINC UNDECYLENATE (4000006752)

COPPER SULPHATE ANHYDROUS (4000009561)

UNDECYLENIC ACID (3000010748)

ZINC SULPHATE MONOHYDRATE (4000010708)

BACITRACIN (1000009334)

SOTALOL HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007473)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS GRANULAR (3000021625)

LITHIUM CITRATE POWDER (4000015798)

AMLODIPINE BESILATE (2000015864)

CALCIUM CARBONATE DIRECT COMPRESSION 95% STARCH (2000018138)

BUPRENORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE MICRONISED (4000016914)

PEARLITOL PF (3000024314)

MAGNESIUM CARBONATE (1000001080)

SODIUM CALCIUM EDETATE (2000007557)

POTASSIUM BROMIDE (1000009821)

L-ARGININE (3000004673)

N-ACETYLCYSTEINE (3000005344)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS POWDER (3000019735)

NALTREXONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007614)

AMINOPHYLLINE (1000008693)

POLYMYXIN B SULPHATE (4000010173)

GLYCEROPHOSPHORIC ACID (1000001648)

SODIUM FEREDETATE (4000007079)

CALCIUM ACETATE (2000011041)

TRICAINE (1000020119)
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EPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007671)

CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS FINE POWDER (3000021285)

FERROUS FUMARATE MICRO POWDER (4000015797)

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008238)

SODIUM PROPIONATE POWDER (3000021293)

MEBEVERINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008414)

FERRIC GLYCEROPHOSPHATE (1000006872)

BISOPROLOL FUMARATE (2000008290)

MAGNESIUM SULPHATE HEPTAHYDRATE (4000009924)

COLISTIMETHATE SODIUM STERILE (2000016893)

PRIMIDONE (1000009788)

SODIUM SELENITE (2000007479)

MANGANESE GLYCEROPHOSPHATE (2000008420)

VENLAFAXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007870)

FERRIC SUBSULPHATE (4000013773)

MAGNESIUM CARBONATE EXTRA LIGHT POWDER (4000016910)

LIDOCAINE BASE (3000009760)

SODIUM HYDROGEN CARBONATE (3000010012)

POTASSIUM ACETATE ANYHDROUS (3000021292)

ALUMINIUM HYDROXIDE POWDER (2000020979)
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